



December 3, 2010

Sent by e-mail, original to follow by Certified Mail

Mr. David Lee
President
Nonsuch Natural Gas Inc.
P.O. Box 110066
Naples, FL 34108

Re: Notice of Alleged Violation (Document No. 200285602)
Nonsuch Natural Gas CSOC 697-14 (API No. 05-045-07948-00)
SWSW Section 14, Township 6 South, Range 97 West
Garfield County, Colorado

Dear Mr. Lee;

Enclosed is a Notice of Alleged Violation (NOAV) issued under Rule 522.a.(1) of the Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission (COGCC) Rules of Practice and Procedure. I am available to discuss the subject allegations and abatement actions with you. All of my contact information is listed below.

Sincerely,

Chris Canfield, P.G.
Environmental Protection Specialist, Northwest Region
Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
707 Wapiti Court
Suite 204
Rifle, CO 81650

(970) 625-2497, extension 3 Office
(970) 625-5682 Fax
(970) 216-6832 Cellular

cc: David Neslin (COGCC)
Debbie Baldwin (COGCC)
Rob Willis (COGCC)